502719953 03/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2766557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER MELZNER	01/08/2014
THOMAS SCHEPER	01/08/2014
THOMAS SCHULER	01/08/2014
FRANK STAHL	01/10/2014
DENISE VAN ROSSUM	01/08/2014
JOHANNA-GABRIELA WALTER	01/10/2014
CARSTEN ZEILINGER	01/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH	
Street Address:	AUGUST-SPINDLER-STR. 11	
City:	GOTTINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14128298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT M. SLABY, MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26317-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SLABY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Slaby/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 8 source=ASSIGNMENT031314#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT031314#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT031314#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT031314#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT031314#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT031314#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT031314#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT031314#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Dieter Melzner, having an address at Kreuzberging 87, Gottingen, 37075,

GERMANY; Thomas Scheper, having an address at Lange Hop Str. 47b, Hannover, 30559,

GERMANY; Thomas Schuler, having an address at Zum Loh 6, Gottingen 37079, GERMANY,

Frank Stahl, having an address at Am Hinuberschen Garten 18, Hannover, 30419, GERMANY;

Denise Van Rossum, having an address at Schilfsgraben 1, Adelebsen, 37139, GERMANY;

Johanna-Gabriela Walter, having an address at Am Ahornbusch 25, Nienburg, 31582, GERMANY;

and Carsten Zeilinger, having an address at Turkstrasse 9, Hannover, 30167, GERMANY;

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented, a new and useful invention, for which

International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/001275 was filed on April 20, 2012, and German

Foreign Patent Application No. 10 2011 106 984.8 was filed on July 8, 2011 and any subsequent

applications filed in connection with the above invention (the "Patent").

Whereas, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, having an address at August-Spindler-Str. 11,

Gottingen, 37079, GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent and

all letters patent of United States or any countries which may be or have been issued on the invention

disclosed in the Patent, all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and

all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future

infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its

successors and assigns.

(4597932:)

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 032427 FRAME: 0692

Assignors warrant that they are the exclusive owners of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patent and the invention disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that they have full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignors covenant and agree, for themselves and for their successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, Assignors will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the same.

By:

Dieter Melzner

Doto

{4597932:}

- 2 -

Thomas Scheper

{4597932:}

-3-

By: Thomas Schuler

January 8, 2014

Date

address: Morthilde-Vaerting Str. 9 07743 Jena Germany

{4597932:}

-4.

By: Frank Stahl

Date

(4597932:)

- 5 -

By: Bung Our B.

Denise Van Rossum

08.01.201

Date

{4597932:}

-6-

{4597932:}

-7-

17-01, 2014 Date

{4597932:}

-8-